
2024 FALL SEMESTER REGISTRATION CALENDAR 
Registration and Add/Drop go on continuously during regular business hours with the Academic Coaching 
& Transfer Center (ACT Center) (845) 431-8600 or act@sunydutchess.edu. (see website for office hours) 

 
ACT Center: (845) 431-8600 or act@sunydutchess.edu;  

Registrar: (845) 431-8020 or registrar@sunydutchess.edu;   
Student Financial Services: (845) 431-8060 or financialservices@sunydutchess.edu 

 
 

DATE   REGISTRATION ACTIVITY   LOCATION      
Monday, April 1  Fall 2024 Register Opens for    ACT Center    

All Returning Students    act@sunydutchess.edu  
or myDCC 

 
Monday, April 15 Registration for all New Degree-Seeking Students ACT Center   

enrolling for the first time for Fall 2024   act@sunydutchess.edu  
or myDCC 

 
   Registration for all Non-Degree-Seeking Students ACT Center 

enrolling for the first time for Fall 2024   act@sunydutchess.edu  
or myDCC 

 
Monday, April 15 – Registration continues for all students   ACT Center  
Friday, August 23        act@sunydutchess.edu  

or myDCC 
 
Friday, May 17  Spring 2024 grades available to students on myDCC  myDCC 

(Students should make necessary changes to  
Summer 2024 & Fall 2024 schedules as a result of  
Spring 2024 grades.) 
 

 
Monday, May 27 MEMORIAL DAY – COLLEGE CLOSED  
 
 
Monday, August 26 -  Late Registration and Add/Drop Week   myDCC 
Friday, August 30        ACT Center 
          act@sunydutchess.edu  
 
 
Monday, August 26 CREDIT CLASSES BEGIN 
 

Deadline to Drop with 100% Refund   ACT Center 
          act@sunydutchess.edu  

or my DCC OR email: 
                   registrar@sunydutchess.edu 
 
Saturday, August 31 No Saturday Classes 
 
 
 
 
Monday, Sept 2  LABOR DAY – COLLEGE CLOSED    
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Tuesday, September 3 Deadline to Drop with 75% Refund   ACT Center 
          act@sunydutchess.edu  
          or myDCC email to: 
             registrar@sunydutchess.edu   
               
 
Tuesday, Sept 10  Deadline to Drop with 50% Refund   ACT Center  

act@sunydutchess.edu  
or myDCC email to 

                     registrar@sunydutchess.edu  
 
 
Monday, Sept 16     Last day to change to or from Credit Status  Registrar’s Office 
   to Audit Status          registrar@sunydutchess.edu  
 
 
   Deadline to Drop with 25% Refund   ACT Center 

act@sunydutchess.edu  
or myDCC email to 

                     registrar@sunydutchess.edu  
  
Saturday, Oct 12   No Saturday Credit Classes 
 
 
Monday, Oct 14     COLUMBUS DAY RECESS – No Credit Classes 
   COLLEGE OFFICES OPEN 
 
 
Tuesday, Oct 15    Monday Class Make-up Day, Day and Evening Credit Courses 
 
 
 
Friday, Oct 29      Last Day to Apply for January 2025 Graduation  ACT Center 
         act@sunydutchess.edu  

     
 
Friday, Nov 8      Last Day to Withdraw from a Single Course  ACT Center  

or All Courses      act@sunydutchess.edu  
or myDCC email to  

                   registrar@sunydutchess.edu  
 
Wednesday, Nov. 27 THANKSGIVING RECESS – NO CLASSES 
   COLLEGE OFFICES OPEN 
 
 
Thursday, Nov. 28 - THANKSGIVING RECESS 
Sunday, December 1 COLLEGE CLOSED  
   
 
Monday, Dec 9 -    Evaluations and Exam Period 
Saturday, Dec 14 
 
 
Thursday, Dec 17     Fall 2024 Grades Available to Students on myDCC  
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